www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 4534/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WP No. 2082/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

23/12/2015

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.7059-7060/2016

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv. Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

Permission to file special leave petition, in CC NO.4534/2016,

Digitally signed by NARENDRA PRASAD

is granted.
Date: 2016.03.15
15:44:32 IST

Reason:

Application(s) seeking exemption from filing certified copy of 2

the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, application for impleadment as also on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo,

in respect of those who are already covered by the Scheme.

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, learned counsel, appears

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for Respondent No.1/State, on behalf of Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-Record, in both the petitions.