LISTED ON :02.05.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.:06 ITEM NO.:28

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11588, 11629-11639, 12028, 12069, 12147-12148, 12117, 11604-11607, 11597, 11906-11941, 11575, 12068, ..CC NOS. 8092 AND 7995-8000 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ARCHANA S. THAKUR AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

## SLP (C) NO. 11588 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 10081 and 7685 of 2016 arising out of common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016 and 14.03.2016 respectively when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same are pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the orders dated 22.04.2016 and 14.03.2016 are enclosed herewith).

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11629-11639, 12028, 12069, 12147-12148, 12117, 11604-11607, 11597, 11906-11941, 11575, 12068, ...CC NOS. 8092 AND 7995-8000 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 11588 of 2016 as all are arising out of common order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30 day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR