\232ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016

(CC No.15798/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No. 8609/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature of

Bombay)

BABASAHEB NANASAHEB PAWAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 05/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

(Anita Malho
Court Maste (Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Suman Jain) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com