www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 303/2016

DR. SHANTAJ MULCHAND DESHBHRATAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date: 25/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for impleadment (I.A. No. 1 of 2016) be listed along with the main petition.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master