

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10759/2013**STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Appellant(s)****VERSUS****ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS. & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(ONLY I.A. IN CONNECTED SLPs TO BE LISTED ON 11.05.2018)****I.A.No.87225/2018 & 90573/2018 in
S.L.P.(C)No.15198/2016 [MENTIONED]****Date : 01-08-2018 These applications were MENTIONED today.****CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR**

**Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
[Mentioned on behalf of]**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Let the applications be listed next week before
appropriate Bench as per roster.**

**(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**